particularly described as follows: 

TRACT NO. 1 

All of Lots Three and Four (3 & 4) in Block Ninety Two (92) in the Original Town, now City of Grand 
Island, Hall County, Nebraska. 

and 

TRACT NO. 2 

All of Lot Two (2), except the Easterly Six (6.0) feet of the Northerly One Hundred Three (103.0) feet 
of the Easterly Thirty Seven (37.0) feet of the Southerly Twenty Nine (29.0) feet  thereof in Block 
Ninety Two (92) in the Original Town, now City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF